	Docket No.:				
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) lev. 6-6-3) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ppyright 1994-97 LegalStar 8/REV02 Tab settings	02-28-20		•	•	Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1019962	Hiease record the a	ıttached origina	documents or c	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receivin	g party(ies):	
Wilkerson Corporation 1201 W. Mansfield Ave. Englewood, CO 80110	2-11-02	Name: CKD-	Createc Corp	poration	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(is	es) 🔲 Yes 🚻 No				
Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment	☑ Merger	Street Address	: 1700 East	t Golf Road,	Suite IIII
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other		City: Schaum	burg	_ State: IL _	ZIP60173
Execution Date: June 25, 2001		Additional name(s)	& address(es) at	ttached? 🔲 Ye	s XX No
 Application number(s) or registration If this document is being filed togeth 	• •	, the execution date	of the applicati	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	t No.(s)		
09/627,711		D292,310 D330,865 4,559,06 4,631,07	4,690 5 4,810	9,969 6,320 6,043 3,689	
	Additional numbers attac	│ bhed? 🔲 Yes 🖔	Ž No		
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of	of applications a	and patents invo	ved: 9
Name:Christopher H. Hu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 360.00				
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Parker-Hannifin	Corporation	☑ Authorized	i to be charged	to deposit accor	unt
260.00 CH	527711	8. Deposit accou	nt number:	16-0325	
Gity: Cleveland St		-			
	/ DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	velief, the foregoing/inform	nation is true and oc	rrect and any a		
Christopher H. Hunter				01.09.07	
Name of Person Signing Total numbe	er of pages including cover s	\$ignature sheet, attachments, a	nd document:	3 Date	
				TENIT	

PATENT REEL: 012607 FRAME: 0078



STATE OF COLORADO

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

CERTIFICATE

I, DONETTA DAVIDSON, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF

THIS OFFICE, ARTICLES OF MERGER WERE FILED ON JUNE 25, 2001, WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF JUNE 30, 2001, EVIDENCING THE MERGER OF

WILKERSON CORPORATION (COLORADO CORPORATION)

&

MILLER FLUID POWER CORPORATION (ILLINOIS NONQUALIFIED CORPORATION)

INTO

CKD-CREATEC CORPORATION (ILLINOIS NONQUALIFIED CORPORATION), THE SURVIVOR.

Dated: August 23, 2001

SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 012607 FRAME: 0079

JNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
STATE OF OHIO	SS:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

CERTIFICATE

- I, SHARON L. SIEGER
 a Notary Public qualified and practicing in the above-mentioned jurisdiction, hereby certify that:
- (1) I have personally examined the attached document and I hereby confirm that it is a true and exact photocopy of the **Merger** between **Wilkerson Corporation and CKD-Createc Corporation** showing the surviving corporation of said **Merger** is **CKD-Createc Corporation**.

Dated this 9th day of January 2002.

RECORDED: 02/11/2002

SHARON L SIEGER, Notary Public 87878 OF UNIO - Lake & Reyahoga Counties

My Comunission Expires Feb. 16, 2008

PATENT REEL: 012607 FRAME: 0080